STANDARD COLORS
OTHER COLORS ON REQUEST
MATERIAL
Extruded flat band polyolefin.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
-55°C up to +105°C
(-67°F to 221°F)
COMPLIANCES

CMZH 075 025 XX
Product code                                      Drawing - Cable marker example 75x25
Ordering Example
PART NUMBER COLOUR TEXT AREA DIMENSION MATERIAL QTY UOM
CMZH-060x012-YW Yellow 60x12mm Polyolefin 1000 Roll
CMZH-075x015-YW Yellow 75x15 mm Polyolefin 1000 Roll
CMZH-075x25-YW Yellow 75x25 mm Polyolefin 500 Roll
CMZH-060x12-WE White 60x12mm Polyolefin 1000 Roll
CMZH-075x015-WE White 75x15mm Polyolefin 1000 Roll
CMZH-075x025-WE White 75x25mm Polyolefin 500 Roll
DIMENSIONS
This information and data is believed to be accurate and reliable. Although the information and recommendations set forth herein are
presented in good faith and believed to be correct as of this date, Link Solutions makes no representations as to the completeness or accuracy
thereof. We place at your disposal the technical information necessary for the correct use of our products. As conditions and methods of
use are beyond our control, that the person receiving the same will make their own determination as to the suitability for their purpose. We
reserve the right to modify characteristics with the aim of improving the product and adapting it to the requirements of the market. 2
General Tests for Identification Products
PROPERTIES TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE
Tensile strength ASTM D 638 10.0 N/mm².
Elongation at break ASTM D 638 ≥200%
Water absorption ASTM D 570  ≤ 0,15%
Specific gravity ASTM D 792 1,40
PHYSICAL
PROPERTIES TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE
Dielectric strength ASTM D 149 20.0 kV/mm²
Volume resistivity ASTM D 257 ≥ 1014 Ω/cm
ELECTRICAL
PROPERTIES TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE
Chemical resistance ASTM D 638 ( 24h @ 23°C ±2K) Good - Pass
Copper corrosion ASTM D 2671 B - 24 Hours @ 90%RH No corrosion
Copper stability N-A N-A
CHEMICAL
PROPERTIES TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE
Heat shock 4 hours at 175°C ASTM D 2671 - Internal method No dripping, cracking or flowing
Heat aging 168 hours at 150°C ASTM D 638 Elongation ≥ 100%
Flammability ASTM D 635-HB Pass » flame retardant
Low temperature flexibility / Bending 1h at - 55°C EN 60684-2 - Internal Method No cracking, no break, no detachment of coating
Optical density of smoke (Dm) ASTM E 662 Flaming mode 41 , non flaming mode 111
Smoke index NF F 16-101 Smoke class F1
THERMAL
FIRE PROPAGATION COMPARISON
NORMATIVES TOXICITY
LOW OXYGEN
INDEX (LOI)
SMOKE DENSITY FLAMMABILITY INDEX
CAPACITY OF
FORMING DROPS
EN45545-2 HL3 HL3 HL3 - -
NF F 16 101 - - Class F1 Class I4 -
BS 6853 1a 1a 1a - -
DIN 5510-2 Pass - SR2 - ST1
NFPA130 Pass - Pass - -
UNI CEI 11170-3 LR4 LR4 - LR4 -
This information and data is believed to be accurate and reliable. Although the information and recommendations set forth herein are
presented in good faith and believed to be correct as of this date, Link Solutions makes no representations as to the completeness or accuracy